Proceedings of the
Annual Stability Conference
Structural Stability Research Council
Atlanta, Georgia, April 21-24, 2020
Stability of composite axial members under fire loading
Preshit Wazalwar1, Saahastranshu R. Bhardwaj2, Ataollah Taghipour Anvari3, Amit H. Varma4
Abstract
Composite axial members [Concrete-filled Steel Tube (CFT) columns and Composite-Plate Shear

Aspect
Ratio
Steel Tube
Thickness
(mm)
Cross
Section
Slenderness
Steel Yield
Strength-Fy
(MPa)
Concrete
Compressive
Strength-f’c
(MPa)
C-1.0-50-358-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 38
C-1.5-50-358-38 250 x 360 1.5 7.2 50 358 38
C-2.0-50-358-38 210 x 420 2 8.4 50 358 38
C-1.0-33-358-38 300 x 300 1 9 33 358 38
C-1.0-50-358-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 38
C-1.0-66-358-38 300 x 300 1 4.5 66 358 38
C-1.0-100-358-38 300 x 300 1 3 100 358 38
C-1.0-50-358-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 38
C-1.0-50-413-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 413 38
C-1.0-50-482-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 482 38
C-1.0-50-358-27 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 27
C-1.0-50-358-38 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 38
C-1.0-50-358-48 300 x 300 1 6 50 358 48
Section Aspect Ratio
The column aspect ratio (ratio of column depth to width) was studied as a variable parameter. The
cases were taken such that aspect ratio increased from 1 (C-1.0-50-358-38) to 2 (C-2.0-50-358-
38) while section area and section slenderness remained nearly constant. The obtained critical load